FORM-PTO-1595 1-31-92		TR 102750909	3CORDATION	Atty. Docket: 213201.00209	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	/	2. Name and address of receiving	- /A	
	CHRISTOPHER WAI-MING	СНОІ	Name: HUSKY INJECTION MOI		
	Additional name(s) of convey	ing party(ies) attached?	Foreign Address: 500 Queen Stree	t South	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Bolton, Ontario, Canada L7E 5S5		
	X Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) a	attached? Yes X No	
	Execution Date: May 18, 200	4			
4.	Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)	together with a new application,	the execution date of the application B. Patent Registration No.(s)	is: <u>May 18, 2004</u>	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Number of applications and patents involved: One		
Name: Katten Muchin Zavis R		Rosenman, Patent Admin.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):	\$40.00	
525 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661-30					
emeago, mmois 00001-3093		0,7,5	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to	deposit account	
	Telephone No.: (312) 902-5200 Facsimile No.: (312) 902-1061		8. Deposit account number: 50-17		
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit account):	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Richard P. Bauer, Reg. No. 31,588 Name of Person Signing Signature May 18, 2004 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents					
The state of the s					
05/21/2004 ECDOPER 00000067 501710 10847663					

01 FC:8021

Doc #:WAS01 (213201-00209) 41545108v1;5/18/2004/Time:16:05

PATENT REEL: 015346 FRAME: 0066

Husky Case Reference: H-658

-Page 1/1-

ASSIGNMENT HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.

For value received, I (we) the undersigned whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD. the address of whose registered office is: 500 Queen Street South, Bolton L7E 5S5, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter called "Husky"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights under and in any and all international conventions and treaties, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to Energy Management Apparatus & Method for Injection Molding Systems identified in Husky's records as H-658 and/or

set forth in an application for letters patent of the United States of America,
executed on, or
filed on, Serial Number,
set forth in an international patent application,
executed on, or
filed on, Serial Number,
derived from said inventions, with the intent that any such patent (including any division, extension, continuation or reissue) or other intellectual property protection shall be issued to Husky alone for its sole benefit or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives. I (we) undertake without charge to Husky but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Husky, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Husky, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.
I (we) agree that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent or the like which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the irrevocable right of Husky, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to apply for and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to claim the benefit of any right or priority. Date: 18-May-2004 Signature of 1st Inventor/Assignor (above) Odd-mmm-yyyy) Withess Signature (above line)
Signature of 1st Inventor/Assignor (above) (dd-mmm-yyyy) Withess Signature (above line)
Christopher Wai-Ming Choi Full Name of 1 st Inventor/Assignor (print above line) SANNCA HHULGNBERG Witness Name (print above)
Full Name of 1 st Inventor/Assignor (print above line) Witness Name (print above) 1 st Inventor's Residential Address (print): 75 Cassandra Crescent Richmond Hill ON L4B 379

PATENT RECORDED: 05/18/2004 REEL: 015346 FRAME: 0067